2023 RESOLUTIONS



Resolution 2023 - 1 Adopted January 17, 2023 **LODD Budget Amendment**" Resolution 2023 - 2 Adopted April 18, 2023 "Appointment of District Secretary - Coleman" Adopted May 2, 2023 Resolution 2023 - 3 "Auth for Commissioner to Volunteer - Mingee" Resolution 2023 - 4 Adopted June 20, 2023 "Declaration of Surplus Vehicle Chassis" Adopted Aug 1, 2023 Resolution 2023 - 5 "Authorizing Agency Participation in Olympic Peninsula Fire Commissioners Association" Adopted Oct 17, 2023 Resolution 2023 - 6 "2023-06 Budget Amendment" Resolution 2023 - 7 Adopted Nov 7, 2023 "Authorizing Fire Chief to Sign for **Anderson Road Property Sale"** Resolution 2023 - 8 Adopted November 13, 2023 "Fire Taxing" Resolution 2023 - 9 Adopted November 13, 2023 "EMS Taxing"